 PLL Frequency Synthesizer
 ADF4107
FEATURES
7.0 GHz bandwidth
2.7 V to 3.3 V power supply
Separate charge pump supply (VP) allows extended tuning
voltage in 3 V systems
Programmable dual-modulus prescaler

electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option
ADF4107BRU –40°C to + 85°C RU-16
ADF4107BRU–REEL –40°C to + 85°C RU-16
ADF4107BRU–REEL7 –40°C to + 85°C RU-16
ADF4107BCP –40°C to + 85°C CP-20
ADF4107BCP–REEL –40°C to + 85°C CP-20
ADF4107BCP–REEL7 –40°C to + 85°C CP-20
RU = Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
CP = Chip Scale Package
Contact the factory for chip availability.
Note that aluminum bond wire should not be used with the ADF4107 die.
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
 C03338-0-5/03(0)
Rev. 0 | Page 20 of 20
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	REVISION HISTORY
	ADF4107—SPECIFICATIONS
	Table 1. \(AVDD = DVDD = 3 V ± 10%, AVDD = VP =�
	TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
	Table 2. \(AVDD = DVDD = 3 V ± 10%, AVDD = VP =�